

The Visakhapatnann Co-Operative Bank Ltd.**Vs****Yellisetty Yogananda Satya Eswara Vara Prasada RAO & Others**

Present:- Mr. G. Rama Gopal, Advocate for appellant.
Simhachalam Karukola, Advocate for
respondent No.1.
None for respondent Nos.2 to 4.

I.A.No.1 of 2025

Heard.

There is a delay of 91 days in re-presentation of appeal.

For reasons mentioned in the application and arguments addressed, delay
of 91 days in re-presentation of appeal is condoned.

Application is disposed of accordingly.

C.M.A.No.515 of 2025

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for some time to address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 29.06.2026.

Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 23.04.2026

ANS